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LCOA-1310 1280 nm 1340 nm
LCOA-1550 1510 nm 1570 nm

3 dBJG B i
LCOA-1310 50 nm
LCOA-1550 50 nm

I EK K /ME5IEE @ -25 dBmin A
LCOA-1310 18 dB
LCOA-1550 16 dB

ET
LCOA-1310 0.5 dB 1.0dB
LCOA-1550 0.5 dB 1.0 dB

v AN gy H G T R
LCOA-1310 13 dBm
LCOA-1550 13 dBm

I 7 i AL
LCOA-1310 9dB
LCOA-1550 9dB

R AE <Y 25 0.5 dB 1.0 dB
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LR b AERC B DCE5V@4A HL Y5 & L 7%
1] 3.5W
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2 G 21 2R 7 Corning SMF-28¢ 900umE%E
TSk R A FC/APC 8 FC/UPC BX LC/UPC BRI E 48 gy
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R~F (Lx W x H) 112x70x15 mm

Hi & (approximate) 300 g
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T/EEE 0°C . 50°C
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CALITION LASER RADIATION
DO NOT STARE INTO BEAM OF

Pin Function

P Function
1 +5V
3 GND

5-29 Reserved

ZEER

ESD Protection

The laser diodes and photodiodes in the module can
be easily destroyed by electrostatic discharge. Use
wrist straps, grounded work surfaces, and anti-static
techniques when operating this module. When not in
use, the module shall be kept in a static-free
environment.
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ATTENTION

OBSERVE PRECAUTIONS
FOR HANDLING

ELECTROSTATIC
SENSITIVE DEVICES

OPEAK OptoElectronics Technology Co., Ltd.

p) +5V
4 GND
6-30 Reserved

Laser Safety
The module contains class 3B laser source per
CDRH, 21CFR 1040.10 Laser Safety requirements.

The module 1s Class IIIb laser products per IEC
60825-1:1993.

LASER RADIATION
AVOID EXPOSURE TO BEAM

CLASS 3B LASER PRODUCT
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